ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃
     Resin Coated Metallized Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Nitsuko Electronics Nitsuko Electronics Nitsuko Electronics CorporationCorporationCorporationCorporation
FPAFPAFPAFPA    䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯
450VDC450VDC450VDC450VDC䠈䠈䠈䠈ᑠᆺ໬ᑠᆺ໬ᑠᆺ໬ᑠᆺ໬ရရရရ    450VDC, 450VDC, 450VDC, 450VDC, Miniature Miniature Miniature Miniature
• 㟁※ PFC ᅇ㊰⏝䛻㐺䛧䛶䛔䜎䛩    • FPA series is well-suited for PFC circuit in power
• 㧗 ಖド 䠇䠍䠍䠌℃䠈䠏䠔䠌䠲䠠䠟 • High temperature proof  +110℃, 380VDC
• ㄏ㟁య䛻䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫䝸䝥䝻䝢䝺䞁䝣䜱䝹䝮䜢⏝䛔䛯䚸↓ㄏᑟ

PCS/Package
䠝
max
䠞
max
䠨
max
䠬
±0.75
φ䡀
FPA22W474KR
450
0.47
±10
 6.0 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.8 500
FPA22W684KB14.5R 0.68  8.3 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 300
FPA22W684KR 0.68  7.1 16.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 400
FPA22W105KR 1.0  9.1 17.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 18.7 ―
FPA22W105KP15R 1.0 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.5 400
FPA22W155KR 1.5  8.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 15.7 ―
FPA22W225KR 2.2 11.5 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 23.0 ―
㡯 ┠  Item ᛶ ⬟  Performance
౑⏝ ᗘ⠊ᅖ
Temperature range
-40䡚䠇110℃ (+85℃䜢㉸䛘䜛᫬䛿㟁ᅽ㍍ῶᚲせ)

PCS/Package
䠝
max
䠞
max
䠨
max
䠬
±0.75
φ䡀
FPA22L474KR
550
0.47
±10
 6.0 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.8 500
FPA22L684KR 0.68  7.1 16.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 400
FPA22L105KR 1.0  9.1 17.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 18.7 ―
FPA22L105KP15R 1.0 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.5 400
FPA22L155KR 1.5  8.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 15.7 ―
FPA22L225KR 2.2 11.5 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 23.0 ―
   ᭱኱౑⏝㟁ᅽ䛸౑⏝ ᗘ䛾㛵ಀ᭱኱౑⏝㟁ᅽ䛸౑⏝ ᗘ䛾㛵ಀ᭱኱౑⏝㟁ᅽ䛸౑⏝ ᗘ䛾㛵ಀ᭱኱౑⏝㟁ᅽ䛸౑⏝ ᗘ䛾㛵ಀ    TTTThe relationship between he relationship between he relationship between he relationship between max operating voltagemax operating voltagemax operating voltagemax operating voltage    and and and and temperature.temperature.temperature.temperature.